

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1846 OF 2009**

Ms.Jayshree K. Patel

..Petitioner.

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondent/s.

None for Petitioner.

Mr.A.K.Jalisatigi for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms.Manorama Mohanty i/b. S.K.Srivastav & Co. for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM:- SWATANTER KUMAR,CJ. AND  
A.M.KHANWILKAR, J**

**DATED :- OCTOBER 14, 2009.**

**P.C.**

1. Nobody is present for the Petitioner. In the interest of justice, hearing is deferred. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2009.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**A.M.KHANWILKAR, J**