

Lgc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1846 OF 2009

Jayshree K Patel : **Petitioner**
v/s
The State of Maharashtra & ors. : **Respondents.**

S Sahadevan i/by Mr. N M Ganguli for the Petitioner
Mr. A K Jalsatgi AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Manorama Mohanty i/by S K Shrivastav & Co. for
Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : J N PATEL &
C L PANGARKAR, J
DATED : 12th March 2010

P.C.

1. Heard.

2. Rule.

3. Pendency of this Petition does not preclude the petitioner from claiming retiral and pensionary benefits without prejudice to her right.

4. Mr.A K Jalsatgi, the learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 waives service on behalf of the said Respondents. Ms.Manorama Mohanty the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4 waives service on behalf of the said Respondents.

(J N Patel, J)

(C L Pangarkar, J)