

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1846 of 2009

Ms. Jayshree K. Patel ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents.

Mr. C.R.Sadasivan a/w. Ameerul Hasan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for the State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 20th January 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve the copy of the petition on the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – State, list the Petition on **20th February 2026**.

2. Private notice may be served by the Petitioner on the Respondent Nos.3 and 4 before the next date.

3. It is made clear that an endeavour will be made to hear the petition finally as it pertains to the year 2009.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)